
RENEWAL OF INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT 
REGARDING NONRESIDENT ENROLLMENT OF  

CITY OF MERCER ISLAND EMPLOYEE’S CHILDREN OR DEPENDENTS 
 

This Renewal of the Interlocal Agreement (“Agreement”) is entered into as of ____________________, 
by and between Mercer Island School District No. 400 (“District”) and the City of Mercer Island, a 
municipal corporation of the State of Washington (“City”), collectively referred to as the “Parties.” This 
Renewal is made pursuant to the original Agreement executed on August 15, 2023, which permitted the 
nonresident enrollment of eligible City employees' children or dependents in the District. 

WHEREAS the Parties wish to continue the terms and conditions established in the Agreement for an 
additional two-year period, as permitted under the terms of the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS the District has determined that it is in the best interest of the community to continue 
permitting nonresident student enrollment of eligible City employees’ children or dependents under the 
conditions outlined in the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS the City affirms that such enrollment provides a benefit to its eligible employees; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, the 
Parties agree as follows: 

1. Renewal Term 

The Agreement is hereby renewed for an additional two-year term commencing on September 1, 2025, 
and expiring on August 31, 2027, unless otherwise terminated in accordance with the terms of the 
Agreement. 

2. Terms and Conditions 

All terms and conditions set forth in the original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect during 
the renewal period, except as expressly modified herein. 

3. Notices of Renewal 

Pursuant to the original Agreement, the District provided written notice of its intent to renew the 
Agreement on or before February 1, 2025. The City acknowledges receipt of this notice and agrees to 
this renewal. 

4. Amendment and Integration 

This Renewal constitutes the entire understanding between the Parties regarding the extension of the 
Agreement and supersedes any prior discussions or communications related to the renewal. Any 
modifications or amendments to this Renewal must be made in writing and signed by authorized 

1 
AB 6623 | Exhibit 1 | Page 3



representatives of both Parties. 

5. Authorization

Each individual signing this Renewal on behalf of the District and the City represents and warrants that 
they are duly authorized to execute and deliver this Renewal on behalf of their respective Party. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Renewal as of the date(s) indicated below: 

CITY OF MERCER ISLAND​ MERCER ISLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 

__________________________________​ __________________________________ 
City Manager​ ​ Superintendent 

Dated: ____________________________​ Dated: ____________________________ 

Approved as to Form: 

__________________________________​ __________________________________ 
City Attorney​ ​ District Attorney 

2 
AB 6623 | Exhibit 1 | Page 4


	1. Renewal Term 
	2. Terms and Conditions 
	3. Notices of Renewal 
	4. Amendment and Integration 
	5. Authorization 
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Renewal as of the date(s) indicated below: 

